TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331625

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMS Investment Corp.		02/09/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AuthenticAID Inc.	
Street Address:	1701 W. Golf Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2-150	
City:	Rolling Meadows	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3494939	AUTHENTICAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 31297799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-235-4765

Email: ifassnacht@millermatthiashull.com

Harold J Fassnacht **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J Fassnacht
SIGNATURE:	/Harold J Fassnacht/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0845

900315255

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS FMS Investment Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Maryland and having a principal place of business at 1000 E. Woodfield Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 owns the trademark AUTHENTICAID and United States Registration No. 3,494,939 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS AuthenticAID Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1701 W. Golf Road, Suite 2-150, Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and any registrations and registration applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, FMS Investment Corp. does hereby assign unto AuthenticAID Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any registrations or registration applications thereof.

FMS Investment Corp. hereby warrants that it has the full right to make this assignment. The undersigned further warrants that he/she is duly authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of FMS Investment Corp.

Executed this _9	th day of February, 2015 in Cook county, state of Illinois.
Signed: 4	y a flh
Printed name:	Timetry & Adelman
Position:	CED

RECORDED: 02/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0846